COUNTY
COUNTY GENERAL FUND
COUNTY LIBRARY

TOTAL COUNTY

CITIES
CARLSBAD CITY
CHULA VISTA CITY
CORONADO CITY
DEL MAR CITY
EL CAJON CITY
ENCINITAS CITY
ESCONDIDO CITY
IMPERIAL BEACH CITY
LA MESA CITY
LEMON GROVE CITY
NATIONAL CITY
OCEANSIDE CITY
POWAY CITY
SAN DIEGO CITY
SAN MARCOS CITY
SANTEE CITY
SOLANA BEACH CITY
VISTA CITY

TOTAL CITIES

*Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and

Table 15

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO COUNTY AND CITIES
FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

STATE
SECURED UNITARY* UNSECURED
$592,907,786 $30,528,843 $18,749,794
31,483,535 1,124,833 995,618
$624,391,321 $31,653,676 $19,745,412
$44,917,068 $1,049,165 $1,430,803
28,635,765 621,572 912,173
23,118,779 263,459 731,095
4,771,416 50,078 151,990
7,012,266 211,822 223,370
33,607,457 400,116 1,070,542
10,874,680 306,551 346,405
1,496,412 79,371 47,667
6,245,714 164,869 198,953
2,259,621 58,859 71,977
3,328,063 143,530 105,244
35,457,966 688,157 1,129,489
10,178,749 195,093 324,236
322,560,200 6,637,573 10,274,948
2,319,008 87,509 73,870
9,079,994 190,540 289,236
7,318,254 86,106 233,116
10,898,843 246,443 344,659
$564,080,255 $11,480,813 $17,959,773

revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.

88

- - - HOMEOWNERS - - -
SECURED  UNSECURED
$4,499,721 $3,053
238,936 162
$4,738,657 $3.215
$343,375 $232
218,910 148
175,454 119
36,475 24
53,605 35
256,915 173
83,133 56
11,439 7
47,746 32
17,273 10
25,257 17
271,063 182
77,812 50
2,465,861 1,673
17,727 12
69,412 46
55,944 35
82,713 56
$4,310.114 $2,907

TOTAL

$646,689,197
33,843,084

$680,532,281

$47,740,643
$30,388,568
$24,288,906
$5,009,983
$7,501,098
35,335,203
$11,610,825
$1,634,896
$6,657,314
$2,407,740
$3,602,111
$37,546,857
$10,775,940
$341,940,255
$2,498,126
$9,629,228
$7,693,455
$11,572,714

$597,833,862



	County

