Table 15

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO COUNTY AND CITIES FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

	SECURED	STATE UNITARY*	UNSECURED	HOMEO SECURED	TOTAL	
COUNTY						
COUNTY GENERAL FUND	\$592,907,786	\$30,528,843	\$18,749,794	\$4,499,721	\$3,053	\$646,689,197
COUNTY LIBRARY	31,483,535	1,124,833	995,618	238,936	<u>162</u>	33,843,084
TOTAL COUNTY	<u>\$624,391,321</u>	\$31,653,676	<u>\$19,745,412</u>	<u>\$4,738,657</u>	<u>\$3,215</u>	\$680,532,281
CITIES						
CARLSBAD CITY	\$44,917,068	\$1,049,165	\$1,430,803	\$343,375	\$232	\$47,740,643
CHULA VISTA CITY	28,635,765	621,572	912,173	218,910	148	\$30,388,568
CORONADO CITY	23,118,779	263,459	731,095	175,454	119	\$24,288,906
DEL MAR CITY	4,771,416	50,078	151,990	36,475	24	\$5,009,983
EL CAJON CITY	7,012,266	211,822	223,370	53,605	35	\$7,501,098
ENCINITAS CITY	33,607,457	400,116	1,070,542	256,915	173	35,335,203
ESCONDIDO CITY	10,874,680	306,551	346,405	83,133	56	\$11,610,825
IMPERIAL BEACH CITY	1,496,412	79,371	47,667	11,439	7	\$1,634,896
LA MESA CITY	6,245,714	164,869	198,953	47,746	32	\$6,657,314
LEMON GROVE CITY	2,259,621	58,859	71,977	17,273	10	\$2,407,740
NATIONAL CITY	3,328,063	143,530	105,244	25,257	17	\$3,602,111
OCEANSIDE CITY	35,457,966	688,157	1,129,489	271,063	182	\$37,546,857
POWAY CITY	10,178,749	195,093	324,236	77,812	50	\$10,775,940
SAN DIEGO CITY	322,560,200	6,637,573	10,274,948	2,465,861	1,673	\$341,940,255
SAN MARCOS CITY	2,319,008	87,509	73,870	17,727	12	\$2,498,126
SANTEE CITY	9,079,994	190,540	289,236	69,412	46	\$9,629,228
SOLANA BEACH CITY	7,318,254	86,106	233,116	55,944	35	\$7,693,455
VISTA CITY	10,898,843	246,443	344,659	82,713	<u>56</u>	\$11,572,714
TOTAL CITIES	<u>\$564,080,255</u>	<u>\$11,480,813</u>	<u>\$17,959,773</u>	\$4,310,114	<u>\$2,907</u>	<u>\$597,833,862</u>

^{*}Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.